Trek Bicycle Corporation (Australia) Pty Ltd—2015 Trek Superfly 9.8 FS SL bicycles

Identifying features

2015 Trek Superfly 9.8 FS SL (Model Year 2015 only). The bicycle model is identified on the frame, and the serial number underneath the frame denotes the model year. Only bicycles fitted with the Bontrager Approved Carbon seatpost are affected by the recall.

What are the defects?

The tightening of the seat collar over the frame of affected bicycles may cause the seatpost to crack, fatigue and possibly break.

What are the hazards?

If the defect occurs, this may pose a fall hazard to the rider.

What should consumers do?

Consumers with an affected bicycle should stop using their bicycle and take it to a Trek retailer. The seatpost will be replaced free of charge. The consumer will also receive a coupon (no cash value) toward Bontrager products to be used at the time of seatpost replacement.

Traders who sold this product

Trek retailers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 30 July 2014 - 26 August 2015

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission